### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Affidavit of Inadvertent Error in Trademark Ownership Name

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sitonit Office Seating, Inc.		02/07/2008	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sitonit, Inc.
Street Address:	6415 Katella Avenue
City:	Cypress
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90650
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2959569	LEADER
Registration Number:	3074443	CENSUS
Registration Number:	3016252	ANYTIME
Registration Number:	3030368	F/X
Registration Number:	3012042	ROWDY
Registration Number:	2697963	FREELANCE
Registration Number:	2711293	ONCALL
Registration Number:	2863785	TR2
Registration Number:	2777986	SULTANS OF SPEED
Registration Number:	2827932	SITONIT
Registration Number:	2843209	ACHIEVE
Registration Number:	2865077	WE GET IT
Registration Number:	3113996	INSTANT SEATING
Registration Number:	3145229	RELAY
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0980** 

Registration Number:	3285912		
Registration Number:	3202200	INFLUENCE	
Registration Number:	3270360	NON-STOP	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (619)696-7124

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (619) 696-6700

Email: ipdocket@gordonrees.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Meyer

Address Line 1: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600
Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SOSI 1013205
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Meyer
Signature:	/Susan B. Meyer/
Date:	02/27/2008

Total Attachments: 3 source=SITONIT#page1.tif source=SITONIT#page2.tif source=SITONIT#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0981

# AFFIDAVIT OF INADVERTENT ERROR IN TRADEMARK OWNERSHIP NAME

WHEREAS Sitonit, Inc., a California Corporation, having a principal place of business at 6415 Katella Avenue, Cypress CA 90650 is the owner of the following trademarks registered at the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER
LEADER	2,959,569
CENSUS	3,074,443
ANYTIME	3,016,252
FX	3,030,368
ROWDY	3,012,042
FREELANCE	2,697,963
ONCALL	2,711,293
TR2	2,863,785
SULTANS OF SPEED	2,777,986
SITONIT	2,827,932
ACHIEVE	2,843,209
WE GET IT	2,865,077
INSTANT SEATING	3,113,996
RELAY	3,145,229
CHAIR LOGO	3,285,912
INFLUENCE	3,202,200
NON-STOP	3,270,360

WHEREAS the applications for the above-referenced marks were filed with the following entity listed as the owner: "Sitonit Office Seating, Inc." This designation of ownership was an inadvertent mistake. The correct name of the owner of the abovereferenced marks is "Sitonit, Inc."

The mistake was inadvertent and without intent to mislead or give false information.

The undersigned, being hereby warned that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, under 18 U.S.C. § 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any resulting registration, declares that the facts set forth in this application are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

M. PHELAN - EXECUTIVE VCCE

Int or Type Name and Position

PRESIDENC. Print or Type Name and Position

SOSI/1013205/5345619v.1

2



## State of California Secretary of State



STATEMENT OF INFORMATION (Domestic Stock Corporation)

FEES (Filing and Disclosure): \$25.00. If amendment, see instructions. IMPORTANT — READ INSTRUCTIONS BEFORE COMPLETING THIS FORM

CORPORATE NAME (Please do not alter if name is preprinted.)

C1779128 SITONIT, INC. 6415 KATELLA AVE 2ND FL CYPRESS CA 90630

FILED
in the office of the Secretary of State
of the State of California

DEC 1 8 2006

			This Space Fo	or Filing Use Only
DUE DATE: 02-28-07			Angricogram of the Vice	gereg e.e. Swegerichers
CALIFORNIA CORPORATE DIS	SCLOSURE ACT (Corporations Code secti	on 1502.1)		
A publicly traded corporation mu	st file with the Secretary of State a Corp	orate Disclosure Stateme	ent (Form SI-PT) ann	ually, within 150 days
after the end of its fiscal year. P	lease see reverse for additional informat	ion regarding publicly trad	led corporations.	
NO CHANGE STATEMENT				
If there has been no char the box and proceed to the	nge in any of the information contained in tem 15.	he last Statement of Inform	nation filed with the Se	cretary of State, check
	changes to the information contained in the iously filed, this form must be completed in		ation filed with the Se	cretary of State, or no
COMPLETE ADDRESSES FOR	THE FOLLOWING (Do not abbreviate th	e name of the city. Items 3 a	ind 4 cannot be P.O. Bo	xes.)
3 STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL	EXECUTIVE OFFICE	CITY & STATE		ZIP CODE
4 STREET ADDRESS OF PRINCIPAL	BUSINESS OFFICE IN CALIFORNIA, IF ANY	спү	STATE CA	ZIP CODE
	DRESSES OF THE FOLLOWING OFFICE to however, the preprinted titles on this form m		st have these three off	uers. A comparable title
5. CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER/	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
5 SECRETARY/	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE		7'2 CODE
7. CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER/	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
NAMES AND COMPLETE ADD	RESSES OF ALL DIRECTORS, INCLU	DING DIRECTORS WHO	ARE ALSO OFFICE	RS (The corporation
must have at least one director. Att				
E NAME	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
3 NAME	ADORESS	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
- C NAME	ADDRESS	CITY AND STATE		ZIP CODE
11 NUMBER OF VACANCIES ON THE	BOARD OF DIRECTORS, IF ANY	<u></u>		
AGENT FOR SERVICE OF PR	OCESS (If the agent is an individual, the ag	ent must reside in California	and Item 13 must be co	mpleted with a California
address. If the agent is another co section 1505 and Item 13 must be i	prporation, the agent must have on file with t	he California Secretary of St	tate a certificate pursua	int to Corporations Code
12 NAME OF AGENT FOR SERVICE	OF PROCESS			
13 ADDRESS OF AGENT FOR SERV	ICE OF PROCESS IN CALIFORNIA, <b>IF AN INDIVID</b>	UAL CITY	STATE CA	ZIP CODE
TYPE OF BUSINESS				
14 DESCRIBE THE TYPE OF BUSINS	ESS OF THE CORPORATION			
"E E" SUBMITTING THIS STATEME	NT OF INFORMATION TO THE SECRETARY OF S	STATE, THE CORPORATION CE		
- tentram		any 2 Mors	- Treasing	pr 12/13/106
TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSO	N COMPLETING THE FORM	SIGNATURE	TITLE	DATE
S-200 N/C (REV 07/2006)			APPROVED BY	Y SECRETARY OF STATE

0098388 **RECORDED: 02/27/2008**  TRADEMARK

REEL: 003727 FRAME: 0984